DOC # 0232123

1@/2572018 01:22 PM
OFFicial R e |
Recorded at the request Of gecording requested By Reer
and when recorded return to:. Eureka County — NV
Golden Gryphon Explorations Inc. Lisa Hoehne - Recorder
1400 Tanager Place, RR21 Fee: 232 00 Page 1 of 2
Reoberts Creek, BC VON 2W1, Canada RATT : Recorgled By} F5

Book- 597 Page~ 2030

IEETHEUE

9232123
on behalf of the owner of the CC unpatented mining clair group, the “CC Mining Claims”, gives
this Affidavit as follows:

Affidavit of Payment of Federal Annual Mining Claim l
Maintenance Fees and Notice of Intent to Hold

L. Golden Gryphon USA, Inc. is the owner of the CC Mining Claims which are
located in Eureka County, Nevada. The address of the owner is 1400 Tanager lace, RR21,
Roberts Creek, BC VON 2W1

2. The full names of the Mining Claims and the Bureau of Land Management mining
claim serial numbers assigned to the CC Mining Claims are deseribed in the exhibit attached to
and by this reference incorporated in this Affidavit.

3. The Owner intends to hold the CC Mining Claims,

4. The Owner has paid the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the CC
Mining Claims for the assessment year ending on September 1, 2017, and for all prior assessment
years for which the payment of maintenance fees was required.

5. This Affidavit is made and recorded pursuant to NRS 517.230(3).

. -

This Notice is made and executed on OctoberZ3, 2016

Golden Gryphon USA, Inc.
By

— AT
)ss.

COUNTY OF By bo )
/' .
Signed and sworn to before me on0cfiber 25 2016, by J%#ﬂ'gff T Abbetl.

25T DIANE D. PODBORNY

f:?‘“\ NOTARY PUBLIC ﬁﬁf@ﬁﬂ%ﬁ,ﬁ%

bf, @2l 5 STATE OF NEVADA otafy Publi
TRl ] Apni No. 13-10500-8 N Lo

My commission eXpi¥EL) \y aoct Evpites March 12, 2017

STATE OF Ntvad,, . )




Total

Count Claim Name

cC
cC
CC
cC
cc
cC
CC
cC
cC
CC
CcC
cC
cC
CC
CC
cc
cc
cC
CcC

Location
Date
1 2007-06-21
2 2007-08-21
3 2007-068-21
4 2007-06-21
5 2007-06-21
6 2007-06-21
7 2007-06-21
8 2007-06-21
9 2007-06-21
10 2007-06-21
11 2007-06-21
12 2007-06-21
13 2007-06-21
14 2007-06-21
15 2607-06-21
16 2007-06-21
17 2007-06-21
18 2007-06-21
19 2007-06-21

BLM
NMC
964746 210633
964747 210634
964748 210635
964749 210636
964750 210637
964751 210638
964752 210639
964753 210640
9684754 210841
964755 210642
964756 210643
664757 210644
964758 210645
8964750 210646
984760 210647
964761 210648
8964762 210649
964763 210650
964764 210651

Page 1 of 1

483
463
463
463
463
483
463
483
483
463
463
463
463
463
463
463
463
463
463

LA 0232123

Eureka County
File# Book Page

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

18/25/2016
Page: 2aof2

Book 597
Page: 3 1



