DOC # 0232123

Recorded at the request of and when recorded return to: Golden Gryphon Explorations Inc. 1400 Tanager Place, RR21

Roberts Creek, BC VON 2W1, Canada

Affidavit of Payment of Federal Annual Mining Claim Maintenance Fees and Notice of Intent to Hold

01:22 PM Official Record Recording requested By Eureka County - NV Lisa Hoehne - Recorder Fee: \$232.00 Page 1 RRTT Recorded By Book- 597 Page-0030

The undersigned Jeffrey T. Abbott acting on behalf of the owner of the CC unpatented mining claim group, the "CC Mining Claims", gives this Affidavit as follows:

- Golden Gryphon USA, Inc. is the owner of the CC Mining Claims which are located in Eureka County, Nevada. The address of the owner is 1400 Tanager Place, RR21, Roberts Creek, BC V0N 2W1
- The full names of the Mining Claims and the Bureau of Land Management mining claim serial numbers assigned to the CC Mining Claims are described in the exhibit attached to and by this reference incorporated in this Affidavit.
 - 3. The Owner intends to hold the CC Mining Claims.
- The Owner has paid the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the CC Mining Claims for the assessment year ending on September 1, 2017, and for all prior assessment years for which the payment of maintenance fees was required.
 - This Affidavit is made and recorded pursuant to NRS 517.230(3). 5.

This Notice is made and executed on October 23, 2016

Golden Gryphon USA, Inc.

STATE OF Nunda,

COUNTY OF Eurka

Signed and sworn to before me on October 25, 2016, by Tiffrey T. Abbett.

DIANE D. PODBORNY
NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public

Appl. No. 13-10500-8 My Appt. Expires March 12, 2017

My commission exp

Total		Location	BLM	Eureka Count		untu	
Count	Claim	Nama	Date	NMC			•
					File#	Book	Page
1	CC	1	2007-06-21	964746	210633	463	134
2	CC	2	2007-06-21	964747	210634	463	135
3	CC	3	2007-06-21	964748	210635	463	136
4	CC	4	2007-06-21	964749	210636	463	137
5	CC	5	2007-06-21	964750	210637	463	138
6	CC	6	2007-06-21	964751	210638	463	139
7	CC	7	2007-06-21	964752	210639	463	140
8	CÇ	8	2007-06-21	964753	210640	463	141
9	CC	9	2007-06-21	964754	210641	463	142
10	CC	10	2007-06-21	964755	210642	463	143
11	CC	11	2007-06-21	964756	210643	463	144
12	CC	12	2007-06-21	964757	210644	463	145
13	CC	13	2007-06-21	964758	210645	463	146
14	CC	14	2007-06-21	964759	210646	463	147
15	CC	15	2007-06-21	964760	210647	463	148
16	CC	16	2007-06-21	964761	210648	463	149
17	CC	17	2007-06-21	964762	210649	463	150
18	CC	18	2007-06-21	964763	210650	463	151
19	CC	19	2007-06-21	964764	210651	463	152
					7%	7%	/



Page 1 of 1